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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 34% 29% 34% 27% 35% 53% 45%
Off on the wrong track 49% 51% 48% 60% 57% 58% 52% 24% 33%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 12% 9% 16% 13% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 34% 39% 34% 34% 38% 34% 37% 41% 34% 32% 37%
Off on the wrong track 49% 41% 42% 55% 56% 44% 56% 49% 49% 54% 51% 43%
Not sure 16% 25% 19% 11% 10% 18% 11% 14% 10% 13% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Generally headed in the

right direction 35% 36% 64% 8% 64% 12% 26% 59% 42% 12%
Off on the wrong track 49% 52% 21% 88% 20% 83% 54% 25% 41% 82%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 4% 16% 5% 19% 17% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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2. Following News

How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 33% 34% 32% 30% 43% 26% 39% 39% 30%
Somewhat closely 42% 41% 42% 39% 40% 45% 40% 39% 48%
Not very closely 19% 17% 21% 21% 11% 24% 16% 17% 17%
Not following at all 6% 9% 5% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very closely 33% 19% 32% 36% 41% 30% 34% 42% 38% 27% 33% 33%
Somewhat closely 42% 45% 36% 41% 46% 41% 41% 37% 39% 47% 39% 44%
Not very closely 19% 28% 21% 18% 11% 21% 19% 14% 17% 19% 21% 19%
Not following at all 6% 8% 11% 5% 2% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very closely 33% 3% 52% 25% 49% 23% 28% 49% 30% 29%
Somewhat closely 42% 42% 41% 44% 38% 46% 43% 38% 44% 42%
Not very closely 19% 16% 6% 24% 10% 24% 22% 10% 23% 21%
Not following at all 6% 5% 0% 7% 2% % % 3% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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3. People | Know — Has Died Due to Complications from COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, a family member 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 15% 24%
Yes, a close friend 17% 16% 17% 14% 14% 15% 17% 18% 26%
No 69% 69% 69% 73% 68% 73% 71% 68% 55%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes, a family member 13% 12% 17% 14% 10% 13% 12% 20% 16% 12% 13% 13%
Yes, a close friend 17% 13% 15% 16% 22% 17% 17% 18% 18% 13% 18% 16%
No 69% 70% 66% 70% 70% 70% 71% 59% 64% 73% 70% 68%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, a family member 13% 15% 17% 14% 19% 13% 8% 19% 12% 12%
Yes, a close friend 17% 18% 23% 13% 23% 15% 13% 20% 19% 15%
No 69% 68% 63% 73% 60% 73% 77% 62% 69% 2%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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4. People | Know — Has Been Laid Off from Work Due to COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Yes, a family member 18% 17% 19% 14% 16% 15% 13% 19% 34%
Yes, a close friend 18% 19% 18% 16% 24% 17% 24% 12% 23%
No 55% 54% 56% 59% 52% 60% 55% 55% 42%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 12% 16% 17% 11% 5% 12% 15% 12% 10% 12% 13% 13%
Yes, a family member 18% 23% 20% 19% 10% 15% 20% 20% 17% 20% 17% 18%
Yes, a close friend 18% 23% 22% 17% 13% 17% 20% 24% 19% 17% 17% 22%
No 55% 43% 48% 55% 72% 56% 52% 49% 54% 55% 57% 51%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)

11



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 11%
Yes, a family member 18% 18% 18% 14% 20% 16% 20% 23% 19% 14%
Yes, a close friend 18% 19% 23% 17% 21% 19% 16% 24% 18% 16%
No 55% 55% 52% 62% 48% 60% 56% 47% 53% 62%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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5. People | Know — Has Tested Positive for COVID-19

Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 9% 5% 13% 7%
Yes, a family member 36% 35% 36% 31% 39% 38% 34% 30% 51%
Yes, a close friend 35% 35% 35% 33% 49% 33% 48% 26% 26%
No 35% 34% 36% 38% 25% 38% 31% 42% 28%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Unweighted N (1,500) (724) (776) (311) (243) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 9% 11% 11% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11% 7%
Yes, a family member 36% 35% 37% 38% 32% 33% 39% 39% 32% 39% 34% 38%
Yes, a close friend 35% 32% 33% 37% 36% 29% 37% 47% 38% 38% 33% 33%
No 35% 35% 36% 34% 37% 41% 32% 24% 34% 33% 37% 35%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (256) (379) (526) (339) (575) (418) (310) (283) (360) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 12%
Yes, a family member 36% 38% 42% 35% 39% 36% 34% 43% 34% 35%
Yes, a close friend 35% 3% 41% 38% 37% 37% 34% 42% 32% 36%
No 35% 32% 28% 34% 29% 34% 40% 26% 39% 34%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,263) (616) (511) (533) (386) (426) (455) (434) (483)
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6. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 16% 17% 16% 12% 15% 14% 17% 21% 27%
Somewhat worried 34% 33% 36% 31% 30% 34% 36% 36% 39%
Not too worried 29% 29% 30% 32% 28% 33% 28% 28% 22%
Not worried at all 20% 22% 19% 25% 27% 19% 20% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (723) (774) (310) (243) (344) (237) (140) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 16% 13% 23% 15% 14% 19% 12% 16% 15% 13% 19% 14%
Somewhat worried 34% 38% 34% 35% 30% 34% 35% 37% 38% 32% 35% 33%
Not too worried 29% 30% 20% 31% 36% 30% 29% 26% 29% 29% 27% 34%
Not worried at alll 20% 19% 23% 19% 20% 17% 24% 21% 17% 25% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (256) (378) (526) (337) (573) (417) (310) (283) (360) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 16% 16% 23% 7% 26% 7% 11% 23% 14% 10%
Somewhat worried 34% 33% 45% 18% 43% 26% 32% 44% 41% 21%
Not too worried 29% 30% 27% 3% 24% 35% 31% 25% 28% 36%
Not worried at all 20% 21% 4% 38% 6% 31% 26% 8% 17% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,260) (614) (510) (531) (385) (426) (455) (432) (482)
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7. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask
In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Always 54% 49% 60% 43% 48% 57% 59% 65% 64%
Most of the time 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 20% 25% 19% 18%
Some of the time 18% 20% 16% 22% 21% 16% 14% 12% 17%
Never 7% 9% 4% 12% 9% 7% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (723) (775) (311) (242) (345) (237) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 54% 49% 48% 60% 59% 53% 50% 61% 57% 54% 53% 56%
Most of the time 21% 24% 22% 18% 22% 22% 22% 17% 20% 21% 22% 20%
Some of the time 18% 21% 21% 17% 13% 19% 20% 15% 18% 17% 18% 19%
Never 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (255) (379) (526) (338) (575) (418) (309) (282) (359) (588) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Always 54% 55% 79% 30% 2% 35% 51% 76% 56% 34%
Most of the time 21% 20% 18% 22% 19% 25% 21% 16% 24% 24%
Some of the time 18% 18% 3% 34% 7% 27% 21% 5% 16% 28%
Never 7% 7% 1% 14% 2% 13% 7% 2% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,261) (615) (510) (533) (386) (424) (454) (434) (482)
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8. Where in the Pandemic We Currently Are

Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The pandemic is going to

get worse 17% 16% 18% 18% 10% 22% 10% 21% 17%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 15% 16% 13% 11% 16% 9% 11% 26% 21%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 46% 47% 45% 49% 59% 42% 62% 28% 34%
Not sure 22% 21% 24% 22% 15% 27% 17% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (721) (774) (310) (243) (345) (237) (136) (123)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

The pandemic is going to

get worse 17% 14% 16% 17% 21% 20% 14% 14% 15% 17% 16% 20%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 15% 22% 17% 9% 13% 16% 14% 19% 21% 13% 14% 12%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 46% 42% 47% 47% 47% 37% 53% 55% 43% 50% 44% 48%
Not sure 22% 21% 20% 27% 19% 27% 19% 12% 21% 20% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (255) (376) (525) (339) (574) (416) (309) (282) (358) (586) (269)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The pandemic is going to

get worse 17% 16% 21% 9% 22% 9% 20% 19% 22% 10%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 15% 14% 19% 8% 24% 9% 10% 21% 15% 10%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 46% 49% 38% 66% 37% 61% 46% 40% 43% 62%
Not sure 22% 21% 21% 17% 17% 21% 24% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,260) (613) (511) (530) (386) (425) (453) (433) (481)
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9A. Trust in Medical Advice — Joe Biden
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 22% 20% 23% 14% 27% 20% 29% 33% 14%
Trust somewhat 19% 19% 19% 16% 18% 12% 21% 24% 29%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 15% 13% 12% 9% 13% 9% 19% 25%
Distrust somewhat 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 5% 5%
Distrust a lot 32% 33% 32% 44% 33% 42% 32% 12% 21%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 4% 0% 5% 2% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (717) (768) (309) (240) (340) (234) (139) (122)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 22% 9% 22% 22% 32% 21% 22% 29% 26% 21% 20% 22%
Trust somewhat 19% 28% 21% 17% 11% 19% 17% 22% 24% 16% 15% 24%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 23% 16% 10% 8% 17% 13% 8% 11% 16% 15% 12%
Distrust somewhat 9% 13% 7% 10% 5% 8% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8%
Distrust a lot 32% 21% 25% 37% 42% 30% 37% 28% 25% 36% 36% 28%
Not sure 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (254)  (368)  (524)  (339) (570) (412) (307) (280) (356) (583)  (266)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 22% 26% 52% 2% 50% 2% 12% 45% 23% 6%
Trust somewhat 19% 18% 31% 5% 29% 7% 18% 31% 23% 6%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 18% 13% 17% 9%
Distrust somewhat 9% 9% 5% 11% 5% 11% 10% 4% 10% 11%
Distrust a lot 32% 35% 2% 73% 5% 67% 37% 5% 23% 68%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,251) (614) (506) (527) (380) (423) (451) (431) (475)
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9B. Trust in Medical Advice — Donald Trump
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 16% 16% 17% 22% 13% 24% 15% 3% 12%
Trust somewhat 12% 16% 9% 18% 17% 14% 8% 10% 6%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 7% 13% 19%
Distrust somewhat 8% 9% 7% 8% 12% 6% 10% 5% 9%
Distrust a lot 46% 42% 50% 35% 47% 40% 56% 60% 48%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 0% 3% 3% 8% 5%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (711) (766) (309) (235) (341) (233) (138) (121)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 16% 10% 13% 18% 24% 17% 19% 11% 15% 15% 20% 13%
Trust somewhat 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 14% 8%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 18% 13% 13% 6% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 13% 11%
Distrust somewhat 8% 14% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Distrust a lot 46% 42% 45% 47% 51% 46% 45% 53% 49% 44% 41% 56%
Not sure 4% 5% 8% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477)  (254)  (363)  (524)  (336) (568) (414) (298) (279) (356) (578)  (264)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 16% 18% 1% 42% 3% 41% 15% 4% 8% 39%
Trust somewhat 12% 12% 1% 27% 4% 27% 11% 2% 11% 24%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 10% 3% 16% 5% 15% 17% 6% 13% 15%
Distrust somewhat 8% 8% 4% 9% 5% 11% 8% 3% 10% 10%
Distrust a lot 46% 49% 90% 6% 80% 6% 45% 83% 55% 11%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,244) (610) (505) (525) (381) (420) (450) (425) (475)
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9C. Trust in Medical Advice — Anthony Fauci
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 30% 28% 31% 21% 38% 27% 44% 34% 23%
Trust somewhat 15% 14% 15% 16% 10% 11% 17% 15% 19%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 16% 12% 14% 11% 13% 6% 22% 15%
Distrust somewhat 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 14%
Distrust a lot 22% 23% 20% 29% 26% 26% 19% 6% 12%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 3% 14% 4% 16% 16%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (724) (774) (311) (243) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 30% 16% 28% 30% 43% 27% 32% 40% 36% 29% 25% 33%
Trust somewhat 15% 17% 18% 14% 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 24% 14% 12% 7% 17% 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 15%
Distrust somewhat 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Distrust a lot 22% 13% 18% 27% 26% 19% 27% 18% 17% 22% 26% 18%
Not sure 11% 22% 14% 7% 4% 14% 5% 5% 8% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (256)  (377)  (526)  (339) (574) (418) (309) (283) (360) (587)  (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 30% 33% 70% 3% 59% 6% 23% 65% 30% 6%
Trust somewhat 15% 14% 15% 11% 17% 15% 14% 15% 20% 10%
Neither trust nor distrust 14% 12% 7% 12% 12% 10% 17% 8% 20% 12%
Distrust somewhat 10% 10% 3% 20% 3% 21% 9% 2% 7% 20%
Distrust a lot 22% 24% 1% 52% 3% 41% 26% 3% 14% 46%
Not sure 11% 7% 5% 3% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Totals 102% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,262) (615) (511) (532) (386) (426) (455) (434) (482)
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9D. Trust in Medical Advice — Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 29% 27% 31% 24% 33% 30% 38% 34% 22%
Trust somewhat 28% 26% 29% 27% 24% 26% 29% 24% 36%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 7% 20% 20%
Distrust somewhat 11% 13% 10% 14% 15% 11% 12% 7% 8%
Distrust a lot 14% 16% 13% 18% 18% 16% 13% 5% 9%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 0% 5% 2% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (715) (769) (310) (235) (345) (230) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 29% 29% 28% 29% 31% 29% 25% 35% 32% 31% 25% 32%
Trust somewhat 28% 29% 28% 27% 27% 27% 31% 31% 28% 25% 28% 30%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 17% 14% 12% 11% 15% 13% 8% 11% 15% 12% 13%
Distrust somewhat 11% 8% 8% 13% 15% 9% 15% 11% 10% 9% 13% 11%
Distrust a lot 14% 9% 14% 17% 15% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 16% 11%
Not sure 5% 8% 8% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 6% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (256) (364)  (525)  (339) (574) (415) (298) (279) (358) (580)  (267)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 29% 30% 53% 8% 51% 8% 25% 54% 30% 10%
Trust somewhat 28% 27% 33% 18% 32% 24% 29% 33% 36% 20%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 12% 8% 17% 9% 18% 13% 9% 13% 16%
Distrust somewhat 11% 12% 3% 24% 4% 22% 11% 2% 9% 23%
Distrust a lot 14% 15% 1% 31% 3% 24% 17% 2% 11% 29%
Not sure 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 0% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,248) (614) (507) (526) (383) (423) (450) (429) (477)
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10. Get Vaccinated

When a coronavirus vaccine becomes available to you, will you get vaccinated?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 24% 28% 20% 27% 27% 16% 21% 27% 30%
No 23% 24% 23% 27% 16% 31% 15% 22% 20%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 17% 14% 17% 9% 29% 22%
| have already been
vaccinated 35% 32% 38% 30% 42% 36% 55% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (721) (774) (310) (242) (344) (237) (139) (123)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 24% 27% 26% 17% 23% 23% 30% 28% 21% 22% 27%
No 23% 29% 29% 23% 14% 30% 23% 11% 19% 27% 26% 18%
Not sure 18% 28% 20% 16% 11% 20% 15% 14% 15% 17% 20% 18%
| have already been
vaccinated 35% 20% 24% 35% 58% 27% 39% 45% 38% 34% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (253) (378) (526) (338) (574) (417) (309) (282) (359) (586) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Yes 24% 25% 33% 20% 34% 20% 19% 33% 24% 19%
No 23% 21% 5% 37% 9% 36% 26% 6% 20% 38%
Not sure 18% 15% 8% 14% 12% 16% 20% 10% 23% 17%
| have already been

vaccinated 35% 39% 54% 29% 45% 28% 34% 50% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,260) (616) (508) (531) (385) (425) (454) (433) (481)
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11. Would Take Any Vaccine
Would you [take/have taken] vaccine offered to you, or would you [wait/have waited] for a specific manufacturer’s vaccine?
Among those who might get vaccinated or who already have been vaccinated

Gender White Men White Women Race

Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

| would [take/have taken]
any vaccine 61% 62% 60% 63% 68% 57% 76% 46% 58%

| would [wait/have waited]
for a specific

manufacturer’s vaccine 39% 38% 40% 37% 32% 43% 24% 54% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (561) (598) (227) (207) (236) (206) (108) (100)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

| would [take/have taken]
any vaccine 61% 47% 60% 63% 68% 54% 69% 69% 65% 64% 56% 61%
| would [wait’/have waited]

for a specific
manufacturer’s vaccine 39% 53% 40% 37% 32% 46% 31% 31% 35% 36% 44% 39%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,59)  (180)  (280)  (409)  (290) (406) (327) (273) (235) (271) (447)  (2086)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 10 - 13, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

| would [take/have taken]

any vaccine 61% 64% 75% 55% 72% 61% 52% 76% 53% 57%
| would [wait’/have waited]

for a specific

manufacturer’s vaccine 39% 36% 25% 45% 28% 39% 48% 24% 47% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (1,002) (588) (316) (488) (241) (320) (429) (350) (292)
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12. Safety - Pfizer

How safe, or unsafe, do you think the Pfizer-BioNtech vaccine is?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very safe 37% 35% 38% 33% 50% 32% 59% 25% 30%
Somewhat safe 21% 22% 20% 24% 18% 20% 14% 24% 21%
Somewhat unsafe 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 15% 18%
Very unsafe 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 5% ™%
Don’t know 24% 23% 24% 28% 13% 28% 14% 31% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (723) (774) (311) (243) (345) (235) (140) (123)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 37% 27% 32% 37% 50% 31% 40% 52% 42% 36% 32% 41%
Somewhat safe 21% 20% 17% 24% 21% 19% 26% 21% 25% 21% 20% 20%
Somewhat unsafe 10% 17% 13% 8% 5% 13% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Very unsafe 9% 10% 12% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6%
Don’t know 24% 26% 25% 24% 19% 29% 15% 13% 15% 21% 30% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (255) (379) (525) (338) (574) (418) (309) (281) (360) (588) (268)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very safe 37% 42% 63% 26% 56% 28% 30% 63% 31% 27%
Somewhat safe 21% 22% 20% 24% 20% 19% 25% 15% 28% 20%
Somewhat unsafe 10% 9% 3% 11% 9% 14% 9% 6% 9% 15%
Very unsafe 9% 9% 2% 14% 3% 13% 10% 3% % 14%
Don’t know 24% 19% 12% 24% 13% 26% 26% 12% 24% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,261) (614) (511) (531) (386) (425) (455) (431) (483)
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13. Trust - Pfizer

How much do you trust the manufacturers / developers of the Pfizer-BioNtech vaccine?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A great deal 29% 29% 